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Whitehall January 8, 1829.

The King has been pleased to direct letter
patent to be passed under the Great Seal, declaring
that the Honourable Harriet-Anne Curzon (wife o"
the Honourable Robert Curzon), being one of v,the
two surviving daughters and coheirs of the body
of Cecil, late Baron Zouche of Haryngworth^ is
and shall be Baroness Zouche of Haryngworth
and shall have and enjoy the said ancient Barony of
Zouche of Haryngworth, to her and the heirs of
her body in as full and ample manner as the said
Cecil Baron Zouche of Haryngvvorth, or any of hi
jtncestors, Barons Zouche of Haryngworth, held
and enjoyed the same.

CIRCUITS OF THE COMMISSIONERS FOR
RELIEF OF INSOLVENT DEBTORS.

SPRING CIRCUITS, 1829.
MIDLAND CIRCUIT.

J. G. Harris, Esq. Commissioner.
Hertfordshire, at Hertford, Thursday, March 1 2.
Essex, at Chelmsford, Friday, March 13.

' Essex, at Colchester, Saturday, March" 1 4.
Suffolk, at Ipswich and Borough, Monday, March 16.
Norfolk, at Yarmouth, Tuesday, March J7.
Norfolk, at Norwich and City, Wednesday, March 18.
Norfolk, at Lynn, Friday, March 20.
Suffolk, at Bury St Edmunds, Saturday, March 21.
Cambridgeshire, at Cambridge, Monday, March 23.
Cambridgeshire, at Ely, Tuesday, March 24.

' Bedfordshire, at Bedford, Thursday, March 26.
'Northamptonshire, at Northampton,Friday, March 27.

Leicestershire, at Leicester, Saturday, March 28.
Staffordshire, at Litchfield, Monday, March 30.

' Staffordshire, at Stafford, Tuesday, March 31.
Shropshire, at Shrewsbury, Thursday, April 2.
Warwickshire, at Coventry, Saturday, April 4.
Warwickshire, at Warwick, Monday, April 6.
Buckinghamshire, at Aylesbury,. Wednesday, 'April 8.

SOUTHERN CIRCUIT.

T. B. Bowen, Esq. Commissioner.
JSerkshire, at Reading, Tuesday, February 24.
Oxfordshire, at Oxford and City, Thursday, Febru-

ary 26.
Worcestershire, at Worcester and City, Saturday,

February 28.
Herefordshire, at Hereford and City, Tuesday,

March ,3.;
Monmouthshire, at Monmouth, Thursday, March 5.
Gloucestershire, .at Gloucester and City, Saturday,

M5rch7. ..
Gloucestershire, at Bristol, Tuesday, March 10.
Somersetshire, at Bath, Friday, March 13. '
Somersetshire, at Wells, Monday, March ] 6.
Devonshire,^ Exeter and City, Wednesday, March 18.
Cornwall, at Bodmin, Saturday, March 21.
Devonshire, at Plymouth, Monday, March 23.
Dorsetshire, at Dorchester, Wednesday, March 25.
Wiltshire, at Salisbury, Friday, March 27.
'Hampshire, at Winchester, Monday, March 30.
Hampshire, at Southampton, Tuesday, March 31..

ixij at Horsham, Thursday, April 2.

Kent, at Maidstone, Saturday, April 4.
Kent, at Dovor, Monday, April 6.
Kent, at Canterbury, Tuesday, April 7.

NORTHERN CIRCUIT.

W. J. Law', Esq. Commissioner.
Derbyshire, at Derby, Wednesday, February 25.
Nottinghamshire, at Nottingham and Town, Thurs-

day, February 26.
Rutlandshire, at Oakham, Saturday, February 28.
Lincolnshire, at Lincoln and City,'Monday, March 2.
Yorkshire, at Wakefield,, Wednesday, March 4.
Yorkshire, at Kingston-upon-Hull,Tuesday, March 10.
Yorkshire, at York and City, Thursday, March 12, >
Yorkshire, at Richmond, Monday/ March 16^
Durham, at Durham, Wednesday, March 18*
Northumberland, at Newcastle-upon-Tyne and Town,

Friday, March 20.
Cumberland, at Carlisle, Tuesday, March 24.
Westmorland, at Kendal; Thursday, March 26.
Lancashire, at Lancaster, Friday, March 27.
Lancashire, at Liverpool, • Friday, April 3.
Cheshire, at Chester, Tuesday, April 7.

Whitehall, January 5, 1829.

The Lord Chancellor has appointed Richard
Anstice, of Bridgewater, in the county of Somerset,
Gent, to be a Master Extraordinary in the High
Court of Chancery.

Office of Church Commissioners, 13, Great George-
Street, Westminster, November 25, 1828.

HE following is a copy of an Order in Council,
approving of a district being assignedfto the

new chapel built at Farnworth, in the parish of
Dean, in the county of Lancaster: < ...

. At the Court at Windsor, the 23d of July
1828, present, the King's Most Excellent.
Majesty in Council.

WHEREAS by an Act, passed in the 58th year of
His late Majesty's reign, intituled "An Act for
building and promoting the building of additional
churches in populous parishes," it is amongst other
things enacted, " that in every case in which the
Commissioners appointed for carrying into execution
;he purposes .of the said Act, shall be of opinion
that it will be expedient to divide any parish into-
two or more distinct and separate parishes for all
cclesiastical purposes whatever, it shall be lawful

for the said Commissioners with the consent of the
Bishop of the diocese in which such parish is locally
situated signified under his hand and seal, to apply to
the patron or patrons of the church of such parish
for his consent to make such division, and for such
patron or patrons to signify his or their consent
thereto under his hand and seal, and the said Com-
missioners shall upon the consent of the said patron
or patrons so signified, represent the whole matter
io His Majesty in Council, and shall state in such
epresentation the bounds by which it1 is proposed,
with such consent as aforesaid, to divide such parish,
iogether with the relative and respective proportions
of glebe lands, tithes, moduses, or other.endowments,


